TORM PTO-1598 RECOI	05 -	01-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	F COMMERCE exement Office
Tab settings \$ \$ \$ \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			~ ·	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as	101	1339134	original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):			s of receiving party(ies):	
David F. Dreese -3 AM 10: 40	Name: Buffalo Brake Beam Company			
OFR/FHIANCE		Internal Address:		
		IINGITHE ACCITOSS		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	res (INO			
3. Nature of conveyance:			/00 T 1	
XII Assignment ☐ Merg	er	Street Address: _	400 Ingham Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name			
① Other		Chy: Lackawani	na State: NY ZIF	: <u>14218</u>
Execution Date: 7/2/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 🛱 🖼			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, th	ne execution date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
U.S.S.N.: 09/345,022				
Our Docket No: DFD -1				
P:1-4 /- /		 ched? □ Yes 【⊈No		
Name: Howard J. Greenwald Internal Address: Suite 2490		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$40.0)0
		Enclosed	Check # 24284	
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco	u cert
Street Address: 349 West Commercial	l Street	8. Deposit account 07-2010		
Chy: East Rochester State: NY	ZIP: 14445		***	
Chy: East Rochester State: NY		(Altach duplicate o	opy of this page If paying by de	posit accour
) 1/28/2000 JSHABAZ7 00000245)93450PF				
1\FC:581 40.00 DP				
9\ Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the t of the original document.	oregoing intor	mation is true and ∞rre	ct and any attached copy is	a true copy
Howard J. Greenwald	11	TO I	1	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3/29/00 Dete	
		7	of pages comprising cover sheet:	2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detec			
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	sired omes show	et information		
Comm Box A		Patents and Tradem	arks	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1051-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0074

Applicant or Patentee: David F. Dreese DOCKET: DFD-1

Serial or Patent No.: Filed Herewith

Filed or Issued: Herewith

For: "BRAKE SYSTEM FOR RAIL CARS"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **David F. Dreese** has invented certain new and useful improvements in "BRAKE SYSTEM FOR RAIL CARS," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Buffalo Brake Beam Company** is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

David F. Dreese

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Buffalo Brake Beam Company,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of July . 1999.

David F. Dreese

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.

On this 2N9 day of \sqrt{VV} , 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **David F. Dreese**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

HOWARD J. GREENWALD Notary Public, State of New York No. 4991886 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2000

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

MOMAND J. GREENWALD

Motory Public, State of New York

Mo. 4991886

County

Commission Expires Feb. 10, 20

PATENT

REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0075